GL8BU>

September 9, 2019

Brad Harris

Collin County Purchasing Department
2300 Bloomdale

McKinney TX 75071

Re: Myer Park Roof Replacement — Additional Foam Tear Out Change Order Request

Globus Management Group proposes to furnish labor, materials and equipment fo complete the full scope of work on
the above project. Quantities and scope of work listed below.

Multiple areas had saturated foam all the way down to the metal deck. The additional scope of work, not included in
the contract was as follows:

Approximately 5,900 square feet in multiple areas listed on the attached roof drawing

Labor to remove additional wet foam

Clean the existing exposed metal decking/dry foam

Apply primer to the areas

Install multiple layers of foam to achieve a matching thickness to the existing foam
Then install new 1.5" foam system included in the base confract

Additional labor for entire scope on all areas $9,035.00
Additional materials for cleaner, primer & foam system $8,950.00
Additional dumpster $ 750.00
Additional rental time for skytrack & equipment staging $1,850.00
Sub-total $20,585.00
Additional profit per contract $2,058.50

9/25/19 Revised
Total Cost of Change Order —$23.443.50- Amount $22,643.50

Additional Days required for completion: Approved by % %@ .

NTP for original contract 5/7/19
Days included in contract 10 days plus 85 working days which brings us to 8/11/19

We require another 50 days for additional change order items.
This brings substantial completion to 8/10/19 & final completion to 9/30/1 9.

Please see attached roof plan with areas marked for additional work. Also see attached photos.

Respectfully Submitted, Dan DeMeyer
Ken Edwards Drytec

P

X % %@ % ( ,‘4?"’,/[’ S

3751 Cavalier Dr. Garland, Texas 75042 — Mobile: $72.400.0700 Fax: 972.494.0600
www.globusmanage.com



9

GL8&BUS

MANAGEMENT GROUP

Collin County

Name

X

3751 Cavalier Dr. Garland, Texas 75042 — Mobile: 972.400.0700 Fax: 972.494.0600
www.globusmanage.com



GL@BUS

MANAGEMENT GROUP

3751 Cavalier Dr. Garland, Texas 75042 — Mobile: 972.400.0700 Fax: 972.494.0600
www.globusmanage.com



GL&BUS

MANAGEMENT GROUP

3751 Cavalier Dr. Garland, Texas 75042 — Mobile: $72.400.0700 Fax: 972.494.0600
www.globusmanage.com



